

Town of Southwick Planning Board

454 College Highway Southwick, MA 01077 Telephone (413) 569-6056 Fax (413) 569-5284



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Tuesday, September 20, 2022 7:10 p.m.

Via Zoom and in the Land Use Hearing Room, 454 College Highway

Due to the continuance of the above-referenced public hearing to the date of the State Primary Election, a prohibited meeting date per MGL c. 40A, §11, notice is hereby given that the public hearing will reconvene at the time and date noted below.

Notice is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 41, Section 81Q, of the Town of Southwick Bylaws that the Planning Board will hold a hybrid public hearing on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 7:10 p.m. via *Zoom* and in the Land Use Hearing Room, Town Hall, at 454 College Highway, Southwick, MA to discuss the adoption of a proposed Comprehensive Impact Statement Handbook.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://southwickma.zoom.us/j/88008113629?pwd=UFUvQ05WK3ExSkxUOC9BeFR1K2VnUT09

Meeting ID: 880 0811 3629

Passcode: 006912

Telephone Access: (929) 205-6099

The Planning Board will consider the adoption of a local regulation, a "Comprehensive Impact Statement Handbook," to set technical standards under the (pending) Chapter 185-9.1 "Major Development Review" bylaw. The bylaw was approved at the May 17, 2022 Annual Town Meeting. A copy of the proposed handbook may be inspected by contacting the Town Planner, Jon Goddard, at (413) 569-6056 or <u>igoddard@southwickma.net</u>. Any person interested or wishing to be heard on the proposal should appear at the time and manner designated.

Michael Doherty, Chairperson Southwick Planning Board